NEEDLECRAFT

Departments 10, 11 & 18

Department 10 -4-H; Department 11 - Youth; Department 18 - Open Class

RULES

Exhibitors may enter twice per class unless otherwise stated.

All exhibits must be created by the exhibitor and completed within the past year.
Garments should be laundered prior to judging. Stained or soiled garments will not be accepted.

Garments should be hung on hangers ready to hang, with the exception of knitted or crocheted work.

Plastic covering will be provided.

THE FOLLOWING FACTORS ARE USED FOR JUDGING:

e  Workmanship

e Worth of Article

e Appropriateness of Material
e Design

e Degree of Difficulty

SECTION 1 -Sewing

Departments 10 and 11- Section 181; Department 18 - Section 1
PREMIUMS: 15 $3.00 2" $2.00 3$1.00

Class CLOTHING

1. Shirt/Blouse

2. Pants/Shorts

3. Sportswear/Exercise Wear

4, Dresses

5. Garment - Not Listed - Name Entry
Class FASHION ACCESSORIES

6. Poncho

7. Cape/Shawl

8. Handbag

o. Tote

10.  Other- Name Entry
Class BABY /CHILDREN’

11.  Playwear

12.  Sleepwear

13.  Outerwear

14.  Special Occasion
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Class
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20

21.
Class
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

HOUSEHOLD ACCESSORIES
Oven Mitts - Pair

Towels

Place Mats - Pair

Table Runner

Table Cloth

Cushions / Pillows - Pair
Other - Name Entry
HOLIDAY ACCESSORIES
Table Runner

Place Mats - Pair
Napkins

Hand Towels

Aprons

Purse / Tote

Pillows - Pair

Other - Name Entry
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Class
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,

Class
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Class
40.
41.
42,
43,
44,

Class
45,
46.
47.
48.
49,
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CROCHET

Sweater

Jacket

Shawl

Set of 2 or More Pieces
Other, Name Entry
CROCHET ACCESSORIES
Hat/Cap
Mittens/Gloves
Stuffed Toy
Socks/Slippers

Other, Name Entry
KNITTING

Sweater

Jacket

Shawl

Set of 2 or More Pieces
Other - Name Entry
KNITTING ACCESSORIES
Hat/Cap

Mittens

Stuffed Toy
Socks/Slippers

Other - Name Entry

SECTION 2 - Needlework

Departments 10 and 11 - Section 182; Department 18 - Section 2
PREMIUMS: 1+t $3.00 2"¢$2.00 3 $1.00 - unless otherwise specified

Class
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,

Class
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

Class
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Class
70.
72.
73.
74.
75.

Class
76.
77.

FELTING

Mittens

Stuffed Toy
Handbag

Tote

Other - Name Entry
PLASTIC CANVAS
Coasters - Set of 4
Tote

Doorstop

Tissue Box

Toy

Picture

Original Design, Name Entry

Other - Name Entry
CROSS STITCH

Quilt

Pillow Cases — Set of 2
Hand Towels - Set of 2
Book Mark

Baby Bib

Apron

Toy

Other, Name Entry

PICTURES: 1t $5.00 2" $4.00 3™ $3.00

Crewel

Cross Stitch
Embroidered
Needlepoint
Other, Name Entry

STUFFED DOLLS/ANIMALS

Stuffed Animal
Other, Name Entry
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SECTION 3 - Afgans & Quilts
Departments 10 and 11- Section 183; Department 18 - Section 3 - AFGHANS, QUILTS,

PREMIUMS: As Noted
Class AFGHANS: 1+:$8.00 2" $6.00 3™ $4.00 85.  Trapunto Quilting
78.  Crochet/Knit- Baby 86.  Other Not Listed — Describe
79.  Crochet/Knit- Lap Blanket Class Qst.lILTS - MA(rZ‘L-IINE QUIL'!;ED -Twin / Larger
80.  Crochet /Knit - Full Size 1% $10.00 2™ $8.00 3" $5.00
81.  Other than Listed - Describe 87. Piece.d/Patchwork
Class QUILTS - HAND QUILTED - Twin / Larger 88.  Applique’
15t$20.00 2" $10.00 3" $5.00 89.  Block and Patchwork
82.  Pieced/Patchwork 90. Novelty
83.  Applique 91.  Trapunto Quilting
84.  Block and Patchwork 92.  Other Not Listed - Describe
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SECTION 4 - Wall Hangings
Departments 10 and 11 - Section 185; Department 18

PREMIUMS: 1< $5.00 2" $3.00 3" $2.00

Class 120. Macrame’
118. Tapestry 121.  Quilted
119. Fabric 122.  Other, Name Entry
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