#### **NEEDLECRAFT**

#### Department 10 - 4-H; Department 11 - Youth; Department 18 - Open Class

#### **RULES**

#### Exhibitors may enter twice per class unless otherwise stated.

- 1. All exhibits must be created by the exhibitor and completed within the past year.
- 2. Garments should be laundered prior to judging. Stained or soiled garments will not be accepted.
- 3. Garments should be hung on hangers ready to hang, with the exception of knitted or crocheted work. Plastic covering will be provided.

#### THE FOLLOWING FACTORS ARE USED FOR JUDGING:

- Workmanship
- Worth of Article
- Appropriateness of Material
- Design
- Degree of Difficulty

### **SECTION 1 - Sewing**

Departments 10 and 11- Section 181; Department 18 - Section 1

PREMIUMS: 1st \$3.00 2nd \$2.00 3rd \$1.00

Class	CLOTHING	Class	HOUSEHOLD ACCESSORIES	
1.	Shirt/Blouse	15.	Oven Mitts – Pair	
2.	Pants/Shorts	16.	Towels	
3.	Sportswear/Exercise Wear	17.	Place Mats – Pair	
4.	Dresses	18.	Table Runner	
5.	Garment - Not Listed - Name Entry	19.	Table Cloth	
Class	FASHION ACCESSORIES	20	Cushions / Pillows - Pair	
6.	Poncho	21.	Other - Name Entry	
7.	Cape/Shawl	Class	HOLIDAY ACCESSORIES	
8.	Handbag	22.	Table Runner	
9.	Tote	23.	Place Mats – Pair	
10.	Other - Name Entry	24.	Napkins	
Class	BABY / CHILDREN'	25.	Hand Towels	
11.	Playwear	26.	Aprons	
12.	Sleepwear	27.	Purse / Tote	
13.	Outerwear	28.	Pillows - Pair	
14.	Special Occasion	29.	Other - Name Entry	

Class CROCHET

## **SECTION 2 - Needlework**

Departments 10 and 11 - Section 182; Department 18 - Section 2 PREMIUMS: 1<sup>st</sup> \$3.00 2<sup>nd</sup> \$2.00 3<sup>rd</sup> \$1.00 - unless otherwise specified

4.455					
30.	Sweater				
31.	Jacket				
32.	Shawl				
33.	Set of 2 or More Pieces				
34.	Other, Name Entry				
Class	CROCHET ACCESSORIES				
35.	Hat/Cap				
36.	Mittens/Gloves				
37.	Stuffed Toy				
38.	Socks/Slippers				
39.	Other, Name Entry				
Class	KNITTING				
40.	Sweater				
41.	Jacket				
42.	Shawl				
43.	Set of 2 or More Pieces				
44.	Other - Name Entry				
Class	KNITTING ACCESSORIES				
45.	Hat/Cap				
46.	Mittens				
47.	Stuffed Toy				
48.	Socks/Slippers				
49.	Other - Name Entry				



Class	FELTING
50.	Mittens
51.	Stuffed Toy
52.	Handbag
53.	Tote
54.	Other - Name Entry
Class	PLASTIC CANVAS
55.	Coasters – Set of 4
56.	Tote
57.	Doorstop
58.	Tissue Box
59.	Тоу
60.	Picture
61.	Original Design, Name Entry
62.	Other - Name Entry
Class	CROSS STITCH
63.	Quilt
64.	Pillow Cases – Set of 2
65.	Hand Towels – Set of 2
66.	Book Mark
67.	Baby Bib
68.	Apron
69.	Toy
70.	Other, Name Entry
Class	PICTURES: 1 <sup>st</sup> \$5.00 2 <sup>nd</sup> \$4.00 3 <sup>rd</sup> \$3.00
70.	Crewel
72.	Cross Stitch
73.	Embroidered
74.	Needlepoint
75.	Other, Name Entry
Class	STUFFED DOLLS/ANIMALS
76.	Stuffed Animal
77.	Other, Name Entry



## **SECTION 3 - Afgans & Quilts**

Departments 10 and 11- Section 183; Department 18 - Section 3 - AFGHANS, QUILTS, PREMIUMS: As Noted

Class	<b>AFGHANS:</b>	1st \$8.00	2 <sup>nd</sup> \$6.00	3 <sup>rd</sup> \$4.00

- 78. Crochet/Knit-Baby
- 79. Crochet/Knit- Lap Blanket
- 80. Crochet /Knit Full Size
- 81. Other than Listed Describe

# Class QUILTS – HAND QUILTED - Twin / Larger 1<sup>st</sup> \$20.00 2<sup>nd</sup> \$10.00 3<sup>rd</sup> \$5.00

- 82. Pieced/Patchwork
- 83. Applique
- 84. Block and Patchwork

- 85. Trapunto Quilting
- 86. Other Not Listed Describe

# $\begin{array}{cccc} Class & QUILTS-MACHINE\ QUILTED-Twin\ /\ Larger \\ 1^{st}\ \$10.00 & 2^{nd}\ \$8.00 & 3^{rd}\ \$5.00 \end{array}$

- 87. Pieced/Patchwork
- 88. Applique'
- 89. Block and Patchwork
- 90. Novelty
- 91. Trapunto Quilting
- 92. Other Not Listed Describe



## **SECTION 4 - Wall Hangings**

Departments 10 and 11 - Section 185; Department 18

PREMIUMS: 1st \$5.00 2nd \$3.00 3rd \$2.00

### Class

118. Tapestry

119. Fabric

120. Macrame`

121. Quilted

122. Other, Name Entry

